
Monmouth University (6-7) -vs- FDU (5-7)
3/11/2026 at 1000 River Rd, Teaneck, New Jersey, 07666 (Naimoli Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caden Carlin (1-0)
Loss: CADDELL, J. (0-2)
Save: David Horvath (1)
HBP: Drew Yagodzinskie, MATTIOLI, C., CADDELL, J.
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:32   Attendance: 182   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Monmouth University 3 0 1 5 1 4 0 1 0 15 18 0
FDU 3 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 2 14 17 0

Monmouth University 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Saucke ss 6 2 3 3 0 0 0
Wyatt Hunt 2b 5 3 3 1 1 0 2
RJ Mustaro rf 4 2 2 3 1 1 1
Simmi Whitehill 3b 4 2 1 1 2 2 0
Chris Walsh 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Jake Howlett 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aidan Bretschneider dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 3
Will Fahey lf 5 3 3 1 0 1 2
    Nick Lovarco lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Fedoruk c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Colin Richter cf 5 0 1 2 0 2 0
Cory Pascarella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Yagodzinskie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Carlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Tamburro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Danyluk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Horvath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 15 18 15 4 10 8

2B: Sam Saucke (1); Wyatt Hunt (1); RJ Mustaro (1); Will Fahey
(1); Colin Richter (1)
3B: Chris Walsh (1)
HR: Sam Saucke (1); Wyatt Hunt (1); RJ Mustaro (1); Simmi
Whitehill (1); Kevin Fedoruk (1)
SH: Kevin Fedoruk (1)
CS: Will Fahey (1)
HBP: RJ Mustaro (1); Chris Walsh (1); Aidan Bretschneider (2)
DP: 2

FDU 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, J. ss 3 4 2 3 2 0 0
RAY, H. rf 5 1 3 4 1 1 0
PLUMMER, G. 3b/1b 5 2 3 1 1 0 2
URRETA, D. 2b/3b 5 1 2 5 0 2 0
MANTUANO, J. lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
CHEESEMAN, J dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    WORTH, T. ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
QUAGLIATO, N c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
DELAMOTA, J. 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    FANDL, B. 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
RUSSO, L. cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
MATTIOLI, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HEBERT, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CREIGHTON, G p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CADDELL, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BARTEK, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NOBLE, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 14 17 14 5 9 7

2B: GOMEZ, J. (1); URRETA, D. (1); CHEESEMAN, J (1); DELAMOTA,
J. (1)
3B: DELAMOTA, J. (1)
HR: GOMEZ, J. (1); URRETA, D. (1)
SH: QUAGLIATO, N (1)
SF: GOMEZ, J. (1)
SB: RAY, H. (1); PLUMMER, G. (1)
HBP: RUSSO, L. (1)
DP: 1

Monmouth University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cory Pascarella 3.0 3 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 1 62
Drew Yagodzinskie 1.1 5 6 6 1 0 2 0 1 0 8 11 2 2 44
Caden Carlin (W, 1-0) 1.2 4 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 24
Nick Tamburro 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 33
Jake Danyluk 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
David Horvath (S, 1) 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 16
Totals 17 14 14 5 9 3 0 1 0 40 48 7 9 190

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MATTIOLI, C. 3.0 3 4 4 1 5 1 0 3 0 11 15 1 2 58
HEBERT, M. 1.0 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 36
CREIGHTON, G 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 15
CADDELL, J. (L, 0-2) 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 7 8 0 2 30
BARTEK, D. 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 4 32
NOBLE, N. 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 18
Totals 18 15 15 4 10 3 0 4 0 42 51 4 11 189



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Monmouth University - Top of 1st MON FDU
Sam Saucke doubled to center field (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Sam Saucke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Wyatt Hunt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
RJ Mustaro homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Wyatt Hunt scored; Sam Saucke scored. 3 0
Simmi Whitehill struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0
Chris Walsh hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 0
Aidan Bretschneider hit by pitch (1-0 H); Chris Walsh advanced to second. 3 0
Will Fahey reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Aidan Bretschneider out at second ss to 2b; Chris Walsh
advanced to third. 3 0
Will Fahey out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0

FDU - Bottom of 1st MON FDU
GOMEZ, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
RAY, H. flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 3 0
PLUMMER, G. walked (3-1 KBBBB); GOMEZ, J. advanced to second. 3 0
URRETA, D. homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 KBFB); PLUMMER, G. scored; GOMEZ, J. scored. 3 3
MANTUANO, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3
CHEESEMAN, J struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 3 3

Monmouth University - Top of 2nd MON FDU
Kevin Fedoruk popped up to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 3 3
Colin Richter struck out looking (3-2 KSFBFBBFK). 3 3
Sam Saucke grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3

FDU - Bottom of 2nd MON FDU
QUAGLIATO, N struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 3 3
DELAMOTA, J. flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
RUSSO, L. struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 3

Monmouth University - Top of 3rd MON FDU
Wyatt Hunt homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KBK). 4 3
RJ Mustaro hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 3
Simmi Whitehill struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 4 3
Chris Walsh struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFFBK). 4 3
Aidan Bretschneider struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 3

FDU - Bottom of 3rd MON FDU
GOMEZ, J. flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBK). 4 3
RAY, H. singled through the right side (0-2 KF). 4 3
PLUMMER, G. singled to right field (0-1 F); RAY, H. advanced to second. 4 3
URRETA, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 4 3
PLUMMER, G. stole second; RAY, H. stole third. 4 3
MANTUANO, J. struck out looking (2-2 KKFFBFBK). 4 3

Monmouth University - Top of 4th MON FDU
HEBERT, M. to p for MATTIOLI, C.. 4 3
Will Fahey doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 4 3
Kevin Fedoruk popped up to c, bunt (0-1 K). 4 3
Colin Richter grounded out to 2b (0-0); Will Fahey advanced to third. 4 3
Sam Saucke homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Will Fahey scored. 6 3
Wyatt Hunt singled to second base (0-2 KK). 6 3



RJ Mustaro walked (3-1 BBKBB); Wyatt Hunt advanced to second. 6 3
Simmi Whitehill walked (3-2 BBBKKB); RJ Mustaro advanced to second; Wyatt Hunt advanced to third. 6 3
Chris Walsh singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Simmi Whitehill advanced to second; RJ Mustaro advanced
to third; Wyatt Hunt scored. 7 3
Aidan Bretschneider singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Chris Walsh advanced to third; Simmi
Whitehill scored; RJ Mustaro scored. 9 3
Will Fahey struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 9 3

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

FDU - Bottom of 4th MON FDU
Drew Yagodzinskie to p for Cory Pascarella. 9 3
CHEESEMAN, J grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 9 3
QUAGLIATO, N lined out to cf (2-2 FKFBB). 9 3
DELAMOTA, J. doubled to left field (1-0 B). 9 3
RUSSO, L. hit by pitch (3-2 BFFBH). 9 3
RUSSO, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch; DELAMOTA, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 3
GOMEZ, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 3
RAY, H. singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); GOMEZ, J. advanced to second; RUSSO, L. scored;
DELAMOTA, J. scored. 9 5
PLUMMER, G. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); RAY, H. advanced to second; GOMEZ, J. scored. 9 6
PLUMMER, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch; RAY, H. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 6
URRETA, D. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFB); PLUMMER, G. scored; RAY, H. scored. 9 8
MANTUANO, J. flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 9 8

Monmouth University - Top of 5th MON FDU
CREIGHTON, G to p for HEBERT, M.. 9 8
Kevin Fedoruk homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 10 8
Colin Richter struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 8
Sam Saucke flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 10 8
Wyatt Hunt doubled to right field (2-2 KBKB). 10 8
RJ Mustaro flied out to rf (1-0 B). 10 8

FDU - Bottom of 5th MON FDU
CHEESEMAN, J doubled down the rf line (2-2 BSFB). 10 8
QUAGLIATO, N grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); CHEESEMAN, J advanced to third. 10 8
Caden Carlin to p for Drew Yagodzinskie. 10 8
DELAMOTA, J. tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 BF); CHEESEMAN, J scored. 10 9
RUSSO, L. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 10 9
GOMEZ, J. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); DELAMOTA, J. scored. 10 11
RAY, H. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 11

Monmouth University - Top of 6th MON FDU
CADDELL, J. to p for CREIGHTON, G. 10 11
FANDL, B. to 1b for DELAMOTA, J.. 10 11
PLUMMER, G. to 1b. 10 11
URRETA, D. to 3b. 10 11
FANDL, B. to 2b. 10 11
Simmi Whitehill homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBBF). 11 11
Chris Walsh tripled to center field (1-1 BS). 11 11
Aidan Bretschneider hit by pitch (1-0 H). 11 11
Will Fahey singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Aidan Bretschneider advanced to second; Chris
Walsh scored. 12 11
Kevin Fedoruk struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 12 11
Will Fahey advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aidan Bretschneider advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 11
Colin Richter doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBK); Will Fahey scored; Aidan Bretschneider scored. 14 11
Sam Saucke grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 14 11
Wyatt Hunt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU - Bottom of 6th MON FDU
Jake Howlett to 1b for Chris Walsh. 14 11
PLUMMER, G. singled to right field (0-2 SF). 14 11
URRETA, D. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 14 11
MANTUANO, J. singled to pitcher (0-1 F); PLUMMER, G. advanced to second. 14 11
WORTH, T. pinch hit for CHEESEMAN, J. 14 11
WORTH, T. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 14 11
MANTUANO, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; PLUMMER, G. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 11
QUAGLIATO, N struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 14 11

Monmouth University - Top of 7th MON FDU
BARTEK, D. to p for CADDELL, J.. 14 11
RJ Mustaro struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 14 11
Simmi Whitehill walked (3-1 BBKBB). 14 11
Jake Howlett struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 14 11
Aidan Bretschneider grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 14 11

FDU - Bottom of 7th MON FDU
Nick Tamburro to p for Caden Carlin. 14 11
FANDL, B. walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 14 11
RUSSO, L. singled to center field (3-2 BFBBK); FANDL, B. advanced to third. 14 11
GOMEZ, J. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBKFBF); FANDL, B. scored. 14 12
RAY, H. walked (3-2 BBFBKB); RUSSO, L. advanced to second. 14 12
PLUMMER, G. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBKFBF); RAY, H. out on the play. 14 12

Monmouth University - Top of 8th MON FDU
Will Fahey singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 14 12
Kevin Fedoruk grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Will Fahey advanced to second. 14 12
Colin Richter grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Will Fahey advanced to third. 14 12
Sam Saucke singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Will Fahey scored. 15 12
Sam Saucke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 15 12
Wyatt Hunt grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 15 12

FDU - Bottom of 8th MON FDU
Jake Danyluk to p for Nick Tamburro. 15 12
URRETA, D. struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 15 12
MANTUANO, J. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 15 12
WORTH, T. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 15 12

Monmouth University - Top of 9th MON FDU
NOBLE, N. to p for BARTEK, D.. 15 12
RJ Mustaro doubled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 15 12
Simmi Whitehill grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBKF). 15 12
Jake Howlett singled to shortstop (2-2 KBFFFB); RJ Mustaro advanced to third. 15 12
Aidan Bretschneider grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Jake Howlett out on the play. 15 12

FDU - Bottom of 9th MON FDU
David Horvath to p for Jake Danyluk. 15 12
Nick Lovarco to lf for Will Fahey. 15 12
QUAGLIATO, N singled to right field (0-1 K). 15 12
FANDL, B. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); QUAGLIATO, N out on the play. 15 12
RUSSO, L. singled to center field (3-2 KKBBB). 15 12
GOMEZ, J. doubled to center field (0-1 K); RUSSO, L. advanced to third. 15 12



RAY, H. singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); GOMEZ, J. scored; RUSSO, L. scored. 15 14
PLUMMER, G. grounded out to ss (0-0). 15 14

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


